25 W Dual Ku-Band GaN Mini-BUC
Ku-Band
Dual-Band Operation
Dual LO BUC, user selectable for standard or
extended bands.
Features at a Glance
• Light weight (2.8 kg / 6.2 lbs) and small size
(221 x 151 x 90 mm / 8.7” x 5.9” x 3.54”)

 FSK start tone time: 10 ms min.
 FSK data receiver input sensitivity: -20 dBm min.
Accessories Ordering Guide
Order Code/Part # Description
7550  7550 LAN Interface
7551  7551 Reference Source
7551-1  7551-1 Reference Source with 1 m Coaxial Cable & Sealing Kit
7552  7552 FSK to USB Interface
LNB-KU-R1  LNB, 10.95 to 11.70 GHz, 75 K, 60 dB Gain, N-type Output c/w Flange Kit
LNB-KU-R2  LNB, 11.70 to 12.20 GHz, 75 K, 60 dB Gain, N-type Output c/w Flange Kit LNB,
LNB-KU-R3  LNB, 12.25 to 12.75 GHz, 75 K, 60 dB Gain, N-type Output c/w Flange Kit
RRF-KU  Receive Reject Filter c/w Flange Kit (Pass: 13.75 to 14.50 GHz, Reject: 10.7 to 12.75 GHz)
TRF-KU  Transmit Reject Filter c/w Flange Kit (Pass: 10.7 to 12.75 GHz, Reject: 13.75 to 14.50 GHz)
08-05366-010  Cable, Coaxial 50 Ω N-N Plug, 1 m
08-05972-002 (L)  Cable, M&C, Serial PC, 2 m
08-06448-005  Cable, External DC Input, 5 m
08-07189-XXX (L)  Cable, M&C, LAN RJ45 In/Outdoor (available in 2, 6, 50, 100 m lengths)
15-40183  Kit, WR75 Waveguide Adaptor (to mate metric to 6/32 UNC WR75 flanges)
15-40163  Kit, Flexible Waveguide, 36 Inches, Ku-band
15-40202  Kit, Connector Sealing
15-40206  Kit, Flange, WR75, Ku-Band BUCs
15-42099-000  Kit, Boom Mounting (mounting brackets c/w bolts, nuts and washers)
15-42100-000  Kit, Panel Mounting (offset mounting brackets c/w M4 screws and 3x3 inch hole spacing)
15-44039-EN  BUC Technical Information CD
67-3011-0093  Cable, USB, Type A to Type B, 1 m (for use with 7550/7552)
67-91500  Cable, 15 Core DB15M to DB15F Grey, 0.75 m (for use with 6570/7550)
78-01030  Adaptor, WR75 Waveguide to N-type
Page 3 of 3
Quality Management
System - ISO 9001:2008
For more detailed information, please refer to the corresponding CPI technical description if one has
been published, or contact CPI. Specifications may change without notice as a result of additional
data or product refinement. Please contact CPI before using this information for system design.
Copyright 2018 by Communications & Power Industries LLC, all rights reserved.
MKT 392, ISSUE 13 dated NOV 2017